Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2020 2019

44. Related parties

`

Relationships
Members of key management Refer to note 27
Members of council Refer to note 28

Key management and Councillors receive and pay for services on the same terms and conditions as other rate payers.
These transactions are recorded at arm's length.

Payments made to MBV Security are for security services rendered to Matjhabeng Local Municipality. The owner of MBV
Security is married to a municipal employee who holds the position of Senior Manager Treasury.

Purchases from (sales to) related parties:
MBV Security - 20,900,000

45. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

The prior period errors were due to expenditure not recorded in the correct financial year, input VAT errors, misclassification
and incorrect recognition of creditors.

Statement of Financial Position

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Correction of
error -

Statement of
financial

performance

Restated

Other receivables 11 29,691,017 10,628,912 - 40,319,929
VAT 13 534,865,799 (26,074,968) - 508,790,831
Payables from exchange transactions 18 (6,111,582,368) (52,492,941) - (6,164,075,309)
Consumer deposits 19 (40,448,622) 5,884,740 - (34,563,882)
Accumulated surplus 21,647,632 60,459,603 1,594,654 83,701,889

(5,565,826,542) (1,594,654) 1,594,654 (5,565,826,542)

Statement of Financial Performance

2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Rental of facilities and equipment 21 (15,357,879) (3,711,728) (19,069,607)
Other income 23 (18,161,260) (965) (18,162,225)
Repairs and maintenance 39 138,748,148 (2,939,586) 135,808,562
Contracted services 34 250,190,228 3,543,712 253,733,940
General expenditure 35 301,107,430 4,703,222 305,810,652

Surplus for the year 656,526,667 1,594,655 658,121,322

46. Comparative figures

Prior year figures were restated due to prior period errors and reclassifications. Refer to note 45 prior period errors.

80

Matjhabeng Local Municipality
(Registration number FS 184)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2020 2019

47. Risk management

Financial risk management

This note presents information about the municipality's exposure to each of the financial risks below and the municipality's
objectives, policies and processes for measuring and managing financial risks. The Council has overall responsibility for the